
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

This contract amendment (hereafter, "Amendment"), dated February 28, 2023, for 
reference purposes, is entered into by and between the County of Ventura, hereinafter 
called "County," and Cultivate LLC, hereinafter called "Contractor." 

WHEREAS, there now exists a binding contract between County and Contractor, 
originally entered into on December 20, 2021 ("the Contract") for Contractor to provide 
services relating to the preparation of Ventura County Agriculture Conservation Planning 
Strategy (hereinafter, "Strategy") pursuant to GRANT AGREEMENT NUMBER 3020-909 
between the California Department of Conservation and County; and 

WHEREAS, County and Contractor desire to modify the terms of the Contract to adjust 
the not-to-exceed amounts for fees and expenses; 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED by the parties as follows: 

1. All provisions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect unless expressly 
modified by this Amendment. 

2. Section 3 (Fees and Payments) of Exhibit 1 (Scope of Work, Schedule and 
Payment) of the Contract is modified as follows: the Maximum Fees for Work/not-
to-exceed maximum fee amount is increased from $242,503 to $244,953; and the 
Maximum Reimbursement for Expenses is decreased from $7,450 to $5,000. 
Section 4 (Reimbursable Expenses) of Exhibit 1 of the Contract is modified as 
follows: the maximum reimbursable amount total for items (i) and (ii) is decreased 
from $2,450 to $0. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Amendment: 

COUNTY OF VENTURA CULTIVATE LLC 

Edmund E. Williams, 
Agricultural Commissioner 

11C—ai.170-z-------- 
By',....-/ 	 . 

Amie MacPhee, Manager 

3/ /2D2____.3 
Date 

3/6/2023 
Date 


